Form No. S3396-415
Supersedes S3396-314
Page 1 of 12
• Complies with efficiency requirements of ANSI/ASHRAE/IESNA 90.1-2010.
• Certified to ANSI/ARI Standard 390-2003 for SPVU (Single Package Vertical Units).
• Intertek ETL Listed to Standard for Safety Heating and Cooling Equipment ANSI/UL
 1995/CSA 22.2 No. 236-05, Fourth Edition.
• Intertek ETL Listed to Standard for Gas-Fired Central Furnaces ANSI Z21.47-2006, CSA

Before purchasing this appliance, read important energy cost
and efficiency information available from your retailer.
Air Conditioning Wall-Mount Model Nomenclature
STD = Standard equipment for these specified models.
 HPC. High pressure control is auto reset.  Always used with compressor control module (CCM) which is included.  See note .
k LPC. Low pressure control is auto reset.  Always used with compressor control module (CCM) which is included.  See note .
 CCM. Compressor control module has adjustable 30-second to 5-minute delay-on-break timer.  On initial power-up, or any time the power is interrupted, the delay-on-make
 will be 2-minutes plus 10% of the delay-on-break setting.  There is no delay-on-make during routine operation of the unit.  The module also provides the lockout
 feature (with 1 retry) for high and/or low-pressure controls, and a 2-minute timed bypass for low-pressure control.
 LAC. Low ambient control permits cooling operation down to 0°F.
 SK. Start capacitor and potential relay start kit can be used with all -A single phase models.  Increases starting torque 9x.  Not used for -B or -C three phase models.
 Low ambient control is required with economizer for low temperature compressor operation.
k Independent selection of intake and exhaust speeds (rate) with terminal block selection.
â Color option must be specified to match unit (“X” = Beige; “4” = Buckeye Gray; “8” = Dark Bronze)
MODEL
NUMBER CONTROL
MODULES
(See Table)
REVISION
CODE
COIL OPTIONS
X - Standard
1 - Phenolic Coated Evap.
2 - Phenolic Coated Cond.
3 - Phenolic Coating on
     both coils
COOLING
CAPACITY
3 - 3 Ton
4 - 4 Ton
5 - 5 Ton
 WG 3 S 2 A X B B X X X X X
SPECIALTY PRODUCTS
(Non-Standard)
C= Canadian Approval
 OUTLET OPTIONS
   X - Front (Standard)
   T - Top
COLOR OPTIONS
X - Beige (Standard)
4 - Buckeye Gray
8 - Dark Bronze
FILTER OPTIONS
X - 2-inch Pleated
  (MERV8)
W - 1-inch Washable
EMISSIONS
X - Standard
VENT OPTIONS
(See Table) VOLTS & PHASE
A - 230/208-60-1
B - 230/208-60-3
C - 460-60-3
STEP CAPACITY
HEATING INPUT
A = 50,000
B = 75,000
C = 100,000
D = 125,000*